NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF MORATORIUM ON **SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS**

THE TOWN OF BATAVIA ZONING ORDINANCE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Town Board of the Town of Batavia, New

York, on the 20th day of January 2021, adopted Local Law No. 1 of 2021, entitled "A Local Law

Establishing a Town of Batavia Moratorium on Solar Energy Systems". Said Local Law is to

advance the Town's constitutional and statutory obligation to protect and preserve the public

health, welfare, and safety of the citizens of the Town of Batavia, as well as the value, use and

enjoyment of property in the Town, through the temporary prohibition of the construction or

modification of Solar Energy Systems as defined in Section 235-53.1 of the Zoning Regulations

of the Town of Batavia, pending review and revisions of the Town Comprehensive Plan and

Zoning Regulations.

This moratorium shall be effective for one hundred eighty (180) days after the date of filing

of this local law with the Department of State or until the Batavia Town Board acts on all of the

aforementioned amendments to the Town Comprehensive Plan and Zoning Regulations,

whichever is the shorter period of time.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that this Notice represents only a summary of the

Local Law. A complete copy of the Local Law is on file at the office of the Batavia Town Clerk,

3833 West Main Street Road, Batavia, New York and is open for inspection during regular Office

hours and is also posted on the Town's website at www.townofbatavia.com

Dated: Batavia, New York January 20, 2021

Teressa M. Morasco, Town Clerk Town of Batavia, New York